Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 63 Proposition 64 Proposition 65
Firearms and Marijuana Legalization Carryout Bag Charges
Ammunition Sales

Yes No Yes No Yes No

Alameda 478,253 142,826 417,599 211,277 282,191 324,200
Percent 77.0% 23.0% 66.4% 33.6% 46.5% 53.5%
Alpine 278 310 370 224 176 404
Percent 47.3% 52.7% 62.3% 37.7% 30.3% 69.7%
Amador 5,768 11,938 8,607 9,291 5,638 11,746
Percent 32.6% 67.4% 48.1% 51.9% 32.4% 67.6%
Butte 39,619 54,611 51,034 44,697 41,067 51,364
Percent 42.0% 58.0% 53.3% 46.7% 44.4% 55.6%
Calaveras 7,728 15,448 11,114 12,341 7,819 14,853
Percent 33.3% 66.7% 47.4% 52.6% 34.5% 65.5%
Colusa 2,420 4,140 2,858 3,675 2,179 4,214
Percent 36.9% 63.1% 43.7% 56.3% 34.1% 65.9%
Contra Costa 319,173 140,534 281,832 182,350 215,564 235,857
Percent 69.4% 30.6% 60.7% 39.3% 47.8% 52.2%
Del Norte 3,129 6,375 5,674 3,863 3,935 5,372
Percent 32.9% 67.1% 59.5% 40.5% 42.3% 57.7%
El Dorado 36,896 56,353 47,047 47,170 33,928 57,713
Percent 39.6% 60.4% 49.9% 50.1% 37.0% 63.0%
Fresno 135,100 141,909 132,764 148,923 103,300 168,273
Percent 48.8% 51.2% 47.1% 52.9% 38.0% 62.0%
Glenn 2,762 6,644 4,412 5,046 3,193 6,105
Percent 29.4% 70.6% 46.6% 53.4% 34.3% 65.7%
Humboldt 30,397 27,879 34,692 24,666 23,783 33,733
Percent 52.2% 47.8% 58.4% 41.6% 41.4% 58.6%
Imperial 29,619 16,446 20,908 25,236 25,290 20,068
Percent 64.3% 35.7% 45.3% 54.7% 55.8% 44.2%
Inyo 3,061 4,888 4,428 3,637 2,956 4,832
Percent 38.5% 61.5% 54.9% 45.1% 38.0% 62.0%
Kern 98,404 141,895 111,932 129,808 84,141 152,766
Percent 41.0% 59.0% 46.3% 53.7% 35.5% 64.5%
Kings 13,479 19,629 14,562 18,847 11,024 21,547
Percent 40.7% 59.3% 43.6% 56.4% 33.8% 66.2%
Lake 10,235 13,959 14,231 10,058 9,597 14,080
Percent 42.3% 57.7% 58.6% 41.4% 40.5% 59.5%
Lassen 1,955 8,609 4,839 5,771 2,721 7,632
Percent 18.5% 81.5% 45.6% 54.4% 26.3% 73.7%
Los Angeles 2,337,292 910,775 1,980,546 1,345,826 1,606,799 1,596,712
Percent 72.0% 28.0% 59.5% 40.5% 50.2% 49.8%
Madera 16,541 26,313 19,348 23,883 13,425 28,612
Percent 38.6% 61.4% 44.8% 55.2% 31.9% 68.1%

112



Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 63 Proposition 64 Proposition 65
Firearms and Marijuana Legalization Carryout Bag Charges
Ammunition Sales

Yes No Yes No Yes No

Marin 110,035 27,156 96,201 42,003 61,624 71,182
Percent 80.2% 19.8% 69.6% 30.4% 46.4% 53.6%

Mariposa 2,803 6,096 4,618 4,375 2,829 5,963
Percent 31.5% 68.5% 51.4% 48.6% 32.2% 67.8%

Mendocino 19,235 17,756 20,333 17,135 15,833 20,395
Percent 52.0% 48.0% 54.3% 45.7% 43.7% 56.3%

Merced 35,691 33,761 35,984 33,916 27,879 40,377
Percent 51.4% 48.6% 51.5% 48.5% 40.8% 59.2%

Modoc 756 3,026 1,756 2,045 875 2,814
Percent 20.0% 80.0% 46.2% 53.8% 23.7% 76.3%

Mono 2,549 2,747 3,303 2,061 2,488 2,700
Percent 48.1% 51.9% 61.6% 38.4% 48.0% 52.0%

Monterey 87,122 45,528 83,673 49,904 67,461 60,595
Percent 65.7% 34.3% 62.6% 37.4% 52.7% 47.3%

Napa 37,301 22,252 36,731 23,333 29,434 28,706
Percent 62.6% 37.4% 61.2% 38.8% 50.6% 49.4%

Nevada 26,132 28,544 29,342 26,083 23,855 29,966
Percent 47.8% 52.2% 52.9% 47.1% 44.3% 55.7%

Orange 696,018 473,632 619,701 571,646 494,805 654,338
Percent 59.5% 40.5% 52.0% 48.0% 43.1% 56.9%

Placer 81,137 102,082 89,333 96,228 69,846 109,742
Percent 44.3% 55.7% 48.1% 51.9% 38.9% 61.1%

Plumas 3,152 6,510 5,101 4,669 3,493 6,075
Percent 32.6% 67.4% 52.2% 47.8% 36.5% 63.5%

Riverside 387,163 331,144 384,018 341,609 305,081 398,566
Percent 53.9% 46.1% 52.9% 47.1% 43.4% 56.6%

Sacramento 312,436 236,285 300,485 253,571 257,530 282,453
Percent 56.9% 43.1% 54.2% 45.8% 47.7% 52.3%

San Benito 11,413 10,236 12,113 9,729 10,005 11,181
Percent 52.7% 47.3% 55.5% 44.5% 47.2% 52.8%

San Bernardino 343,605 297,514 336,736 304,223 257,999 365,208
Percent 53.6% 46.4% 52.5% 47.5% 41.4% 58.6%

San Diego 781,990 487,445 744,836 561,478 598,563 646,134
Percent 61.6% 38.4% 57.0% 43.0% 48.1% 51.9%

San Francisco 336,849 57,278 295,284 102,347 156,256 228,423
Percent 85.5% 14.5% 74.3% 25.7% 40.6% 59.4%

San Joaquin 117,335 103,864 115,205 107,001 94,183 121,848
Percent 53.0% 47.0% 51.8% 48.2% 43.6% 56.4%

113



San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

Supplement to the Statement of Vote
Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 63
Firearms and

Ammunition Sales

Yes
69,435
52.1%

232,926
75.9%

110,771
63.8%

500,802 1
73.9%

90,483
71.7%

21,343
27.1%

550
30.0%

6,419
31.6%

96,962
59.5%

146,122
64.8%

80,504
47.5%

12,046
37.3%

6,237
26.5%

1,733
30.5%

45,971
41.4%

9,032
35.6%

207,507 1
59.8%

51,975
64.1%

7,510
33.5%

8,663,159 5,0
63.1%

No
63,958
47.9%

73,965
24.1%

62,748
36.2%

76,626
26.1%

35,668
28.3%

57,432
72.9%

1,282
70.0%

13,906
68.4%

65,922
40.5%

79,500
35.2%

89,141
52.5%

20,276
62.7%

17,301
73.5%

3,955
69.5%

65,162
58.6%

16,308
64.4%

39,288
40.2%

29,069
35.9%

14,928
66.5%

70,772
36.9%

Proposition 64

Yes
78,114
57.7%

195,665
63.0%

108,228
61.5%

406,385
58.3%

89,253
69.9%

38,650
48.5%

941
51.0%

10,668
51.8%

96,257
58.4%

136,358
59.1%

86,389
50.2%

14,954
45.6%

11,495
48.5%

2,880
50.1%

50,531
45.0%

13,461
52.3%

194,918
55.6%

49,624
60.5%

10,720
47.3%

7,979,041
57.1%

114

Marijuana Legalization

No
57,234
42.3%

115,088
37.0%

67,715
38.5%

290,786
41.7%

38,450
30.1%

40,978
51.5%

904
49.0%

9,932
48.2%

68,597
41.6%

94,475
40.9%

85,654
49.8%

17,847
54.4%

12,192
51.5%

2,874
49.9%

61,760
55.0%

12,283
47.7%

155,902
44.4%

32,455
39.5%

11,949
52.7%

5,987,020
42.9%

Proposition 65

Yes
62,078
47.5%

159,462
53.2%

81,651
48.1%

353,709
52.0%

60,291
48.6%

23,785
30.7%

612
34.3%

6,216
31.3%

74,638
46.4%

102,280
45.6%

69,316
41.5%

11,051
34.6%

7,325
31.7%

1,734
30.7%

41,771
38.1%

8,973
35.8%

154,521
45.2%

36,599
46.0%

7,770
35.1%

6,222,547
46.1%

Carryout Bag Charges

No
68,562
52.5%

140,187
46.8%

88,027
51.9%

326,026
48.0%

63,683
51.4%

53,675
69.3%

1,173
65.7%

13,661
68.7%

86,091
53.6%

122,036
54.4%

97,563
58.5%

20,899
65.4%

15,773
68.3%

3,907
69.3%

67,842
61.9%

16,101
64.2%

187,197
54.8%

42,966
54.0%

14,360
64.9%

7,276,478
53.9%



	Sheet1

