Supplement to the Statement of Vote Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 64

Proposition 65

Proposition 63

Firearms and Marijuana Legalization **Carryout Bag Charges Ammunition Sales** Yes No Yes No Yes No Alameda 478.253 142.826 417,599 211,277 282.191 324.200 Percent 77.0% 23.0% 66.4% 33.6% 46.5% 53.5% **Alpine** 278 310 370 224 404 176 Percent 47.3% 52.7% 62.3% 37.7% 30.3% 69.7% Amador 5.768 11.938 8.607 9.291 5.638 11.746 Percent 32.6% 67.4% 48.1% 51.9% 32.4% 67.6% Butte 39,619 54,611 51,034 44,697 41,067 51,364 Percent 42.0% 58.0% 53.3% 46.7% 44.4% 55.6% 7,728 15,448 12,341 7,819 14,853 Calaveras 11,114 Percent 33.3% 66.7% 47.4% 52.6% 34.5% 65.5% Colusa 2,420 4,140 2,858 3,675 2,179 4,214 Percent 36.9% 63.1% 43.7% 56.3% 34.1% 65.9% 140,534 182,350 235,857 **Contra Costa** 319,173 281,832 215,564 Percent 69.4% 30.6% 60.7% 39.3% 47.8% 52.2% **Del Norte** 3,129 6,375 5,674 3,863 3,935 5,372 Percent 32.9% 67.1% 59.5% 40.5% 42.3% 57.7% El Dorado 47,047 47,170 36,896 56,353 33,928 57,713 Percent 39.6% 60.4% 49.9% 50.1% 37.0% 63.0% 135,100 141,909 132,764 148,923 103,300 168,273 Fresno Percent 48.8% 51.2% 47.1% 52.9% 38.0% 62.0% Glenn 2,762 6,644 4,412 5,046 3,193 6,105 Percent 29.4% 70.6% 46.6% 53.4% 34.3% 65.7% Humboldt 30,397 27,879 34,692 24,666 23,783 33,733 Percent 52.2% 47.8% 58.4% 41.6% 41.4% 58.6% Imperial 29,619 16,446 20,908 25,236 25,290 20,068 35.7% 45.3% 54.7% 55.8% 44.2% Percent 64.3% 3,637 4,832 3,061 4,888 4,428 2,956 Inyo Percent 38.5% 61.5% 54.9% 45.1% 38.0% 62.0% Kern 98,404 141,895 111,932 129,808 84,141 152,766 Percent 41.0% 59.0% 46.3% 53.7% 35.5% 64.5% Kings 13,479 19,629 14,562 18,847 11,024 21,547 Percent 40.7% 59.3% 43.6% 56.4% 33.8% 66.2% Lake 10,235 13,959 14,231 10,058 9,597 14,080 Percent 42.3% 57.7% 58.6% 41.4% 40.5% 59.5% 1,955 8,609 4,839 5,771 2,721 7,632 Lassen Percent 18.5% 81.5% 45.6% 54.4% 26.3% 73.7% Los Angeles 2,337,292 910,775 1,980,546 1,345,826 1,606,799 1,596,712 Percent 72.0% 28.0% 59.5% 40.5% 50.2% 49.8% Madera 16,541 26,313 19,348 23,883 13,425 28,612 Percent 38.6% 61.4% 44.8% 55.2% 31.9% 68.1%

Supplement to the Statement of Vote Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 64

Proposition 65

Proposition 63

	Firearms and Ammunition Sales		Marijuana Legalization		Carryout Bag Charges	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Marin Percent	110,035 80.2%	27,156 19.8%	96,201 69.6%	42,003 30.4%	61,624 46.4%	71,182 53.6%
Mariposa	2,803	6,096	4,618	4,375	2,829	5,963
Percent	31.5%	68.5%	51.4%	48.6%	32.2%	67.8%
Mendocino	19,235	17,756	20,333	17,135	15,833	20,395
Percent	52.0%	48.0%	54.3%	45.7%	43.7%	56.3%
Merced	35,691	33,761	35,984	33,916	27,879	40,377
Percent	51.4%	48.6%	51.5%	48.5%	40.8%	59.2%
Modoc	756	3,026	1,756	2,045	875	2,814
Percent	20.0%	80.0%	46.2%	53.8%	23.7%	76.3%
Mono	2,549	2,747	3,303	2,061	2,488	2,700
Percent	48.1%	51.9%	61.6%	38.4%	48.0%	52.0%
Monterey	87,122	45,528	83,673	49,904	67,461	60,595
Percent	65.7%	34.3%	62.6%	37.4%	52.7%	47.3%
Napa	37,301	22,252	36,731	23,333	29,434	28,706
Percent	62.6%	37.4%	61.2%	38.8%	50.6%	49.4%
Nevada	26,132	28,544	29,342	26,083	23,855	29,966
Percent	47.8%	52.2%	52.9%	47.1%	44.3%	55.7%
Orange	696,018	473,632	619,701	571,646	494,805	654,338
Percent	59.5%	40.5%	52.0%	48.0%	43.1%	56.9%
Placer	81,137	102,082	89,333	96,228	69,846	109,742
Percent	44.3%	55.7%	48.1%	51.9%	38.9%	61.1%
Plumas	3,152	6,510	5,101	4,669	3,493	6,075
Percent	32.6%	67.4%	52.2%	47.8%	36.5%	63.5%
Riverside	387,163	331,144	384,018	341,609	305,081	398,566
Percent	53.9%	46.1%	52.9%	47.1%	43.4%	56.6%
Sacramento	312,436	236,285	300,485	253,571	257,530	282,453
Percent	56.9%	43.1%	54.2%	45.8%	47.7%	52.3%
San Benito	11,413	10,236	12,113	9,729	10,005	11,181
Percent	52.7%	47.3%	55.5%	44.5%	47.2%	52.8%
San Bernardino	343,605	297,514	336,736	304,223	257,999	365,208
Percent	53.6%	46.4%	52.5%	47.5%	41.4%	58.6%
San Diego	781,990	487,445	744,836	561,478	598,563	646,134
Percent	61.6%	38.4%	57.0%	43.0%	48.1%	51.9%
San Francisco	336,849	57,278	295,284	102,347	156,256	228,423
Percent	85.5%	14.5%	74.3%	25.7%	40.6%	59.4%
San Joaquin	117,335	103,864	115,205	107,001	94,183	121,848
Percent	53.0%	47.0%	51.8%	48.2%	43.6%	56.4%

Supplement to the Statement of Vote Statewide Summary by County for State Ballot Measures

Proposition 64

Proposition 65

Proposition 63

	Firearms and Ammunition Sales		Proposition 64 Marijuana Legalization		Carryout Bag Charges	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
San Luis Obispo	69,435	63,958	78,114	57,234	62,078	68,562
Percent	52.1%	47.9%	57.7%	42.3%	47.5%	52.5%
San Mateo	232,926	73,965	195,665	115,088	159,462	140,187
Percent	75.9%	24.1%	63.0%	37.0%	53.2%	46.8%
Santa Barbara	110,771	62,748	108,228	67,715	81,651	88,027
Percent	63.8%	36.2%	61.5%	38.5%	48.1%	51.9%
Santa Clara Percent	500,802 73.9%	176,626 26.1%	406,385 58.3%	290,786 41.7%	353,709 52.0%	326,026 48.0%
reiceili	73.9%	20.176	36.3%	41.770	52.0%	40.0%
Santa Cruz	90,483	35,668	89,253	38,450	60,291	63,683
Percent	71.7%	28.3%	69.9%	30.1%	48.6%	51.4%
Shasta	21,343	57,432	38,650	40,978	23,785	53,675
Percent	27.1%	72.9%	48.5%	51.5%	30.7%	69.3%
Sierra	550	1,282	941	904	612	1,173
Percent	30.0%	70.0%	51.0%	49.0%	34.3%	65.7%
Sickiyou	6 410	13,906	10,668	0.022	6,216	12 661
Siskiyou Percent	6,419 31.6%	68.4%	51.8%	9,932 48.2%	31.3%	13,661 68.7%
Solano Percent	96,962	65,922	96,257	68,597	74,638	86,091
reiceili	59.5%	40.5%	58.4%	41.6%	46.4%	53.6%
Sonoma	146,122	79,500	136,358	94,475	102,280	122,036
Percent	64.8%	35.2%	59.1%	40.9%	45.6%	54.4%
Stanislaus	80,504	89,141	86,389	85,654	69,316	97,563
Percent	47.5%	52.5%	50.2%	49.8%	41.5%	58.5%
Sutter	12,046	20,276	14,954	17,847	11,051	20,899
Percent	37.3%	62.7%	45.6%	54.4%	34.6%	65.4%
Tehama	6,237	17,301	11,495	12,192	7,325	15,773
Percent	26.5%	73.5%	48.5%	51.5%	31.7%	68.3%
Trinity Percent	1,733 30.5%	3,955 69.5%	2,880 50.1%	2,874 49.9%	1,734 30.7%	3,907 69.3%
reicent	30.376	09.576	30.176	43.370	30.7 /6	09.576
Tulare	45,971	65,162	50,531	61,760	41,771	67,842
Percent	41.4%	58.6%	45.0%	55.0%	38.1%	61.9%
Tuolumne	9,032	16,308	13,461	12,283	8,973	16,101
Percent	35.6%	64.4%	52.3%	47.7%	35.8%	64.2%
Ventura	207,507	139,288	194,918	155,902	154,521	187,197
Percent	59.8%	40.2%	55.6%	44.4%	45.2%	54.8%
Yolo	51,975	29,069	49,624	32,455	36,599	42,966
Percent	64.1%	35.9%	60.5%	39.5%	46.0%	54.0%
Yuba Percent	7,510 33.5%	14,928 66.5%	10,720 47.3%	11,949 52.7%	7,770 35.1%	14,360 64.9%
i ercent	33.3 /6	00.5 /6	41.370	JZ.1 /0	35.1%	U4.3/0
State Totals	8,663,159	5,070,772	7,979,041	5,987,020	6,222,547	7,276,478
Percent	63.1%	36.9%	57.1%	42.9%	46.1%	53.9%